

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11800 of 2024

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11800 of 2024

=====
NIRAV DILIPKUMAR BAUDHANWALA (DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED
AS PER O.D.17.09.2024) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER,
SERVICE REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s)
No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 25/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 17.01.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted
earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA